HB0219/736685/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 219

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 12, strike "Office of the Governor to designate" and substitute "Alcohol and Drug Abuse Administration to provide".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, after line 3, insert:

"(XIII) THE PUBLIC DEFENDER OF MARYLAND, OR THE PUBLIC DEFENDER'S DESIGNEE;";

and in lines 4 and 8, strike "(XIII)" and "(XIV)", respectively, and substitute "(XIV)" and "(XV)", respectively.

On page 4, in line 7, strike "(XIII) AND"; in the same line, after "(XIV)" insert "AND (XV)"; in line 13, strike "(XIV)" and substitute "(XV)"; and in line 17, strike "(XIII)" and substitute "(XIV)".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 7, in line 21, strike beginning with "OFFICE" through the second "THE" and substitute "ALCOHOL AND DRUG ABUSE ADMINISTRATION SHALL PROVIDE".